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(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. THOMPSON, AND DELEGATE ARMSTEAD)
[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

[Passed August 21, 2007; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and increasing items of the existing
appropriations from the State Road Fund to the Department of
Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles, fund 9007, fiscal year
2008, organization 0802, and the Department of Transportation,
Division of Highways, fund 9017, fiscal year 2008, organization
0803, by supplementing and amending the appropriations for the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight.

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature a Statement
of the State Road Fund, dated the seventeenth day of August, two
thousand seven, setting forth therein the cash balances and investments
as of the first day of July, two thousand seven, and further included the
estimate of revenues for the fiscal year two thousand eight, less net
appropriation balances forwarded and regular appropriations for the
fiscal year two thousand eight; and

WHEREAS, It thus appears from the Statement of the State Road
Fund there now remains an unappropriated balance in the State Treasury
which is available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, two thousand eight; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia.
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1 That the items of the total appropriation from the State Road
2 Fund, to the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor
3 Vehicles, fund 9007, fiscal year 2008, organization 0802, be
4 amended and increased in the line item as follows:
TITLE II--APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 2. Appropriations from State Road Fund.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
93-Division of Motor Vehicles
(WV Code Chapters 17, 17A, 17B, 17C, 20 and 24A)
Fund 9007 FY 2008 Org 0802
State
Act- Road
ivity Fund
4 Unclassified ....................... 099 $ 700,000
1 And that the items of the total appropriation from the State
2 Road Fund, to the Department of Transportation, Division of
3 Highways, fund 9017, fiscal year 2008, organization 0803, be
4 amended and increased in the line items as follows:

TITLE II--APPROPRIATIONS.
Sec. 2. Appropriations from State Road Fund.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
94-Division of Highways

(WV Code Chapters 17 and 17C)
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Fund 9017 FY 2008 Org 0803,

Act-
ivity
Maintenance . ..................... 237
Maintenance, Contract Paving
and Secondary Road
Maintenance ................... 272
Bridge Repair and Replacement . . . . . .. 273
Nonfederal Aid Construction . ........ 281

[Enr. H.B. 210

State
Road
Fund

$ 37,728,000

25,000,000
10,000,000

10,000,000

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
supplement, amend and increase existing items in the aforesaid
accounts for the designated spending units for expenditure during
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand

eight.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

N

Chairman Senate Comm tee

irman I%use Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

By 1 Bt

Clerk of the House of Delegates
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Presgfent of the Senate
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